FAULKNER COUNTY QUORUM COURT PROPOSED RESOLUTION 22-

Be it resolved by the Quorum Court of Faulkner County, State of Arkansas: A Resolution to confirm the reappointment of Jeff Stephens to the Faulkner County Equalization board.

WHEREAS: The Faulkner County Judge has the legal obligation to appoint one member to the Faulkner County Equalization Board by Arkansas Code Annotated §26-27-304.

WHEREAS: The Faulkner County Quorum Court has the responsibility and legal obligation to approve and confirm the appointment of the members to the Faulkner County Equalization Board; and

WHEREAS: There is a need to confirm the appointment of Jeff Stephens to the Faulkner County Equalization Board. This appointment was made by Jim Baker, Faulkner County Judge.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE QUORUM COURT OF FAULKNER COUNTY, ARKANSAS, THAT:

The Quorum Court of Faulkner County hereby confirms the appointment of Jeff Stephens to the Faulkner County Equalization Board. This term is to expire in June 2025.

Dated:	April 19, 2022	Dated: April 19, 2022
Attest:_		Affirm:
	Margaret Darter	James Baker
	Faulkner County Secretariat	Faulkner County Judge
	Faulkner County, Arkansas	Faulkner County, Arkansas